OP \$65.00 5563481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Workrise Technologies, Inc.	FORMERLY RigUp, Inc.	09/17/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Obsidian Agency Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2951 28TH STREET, SUITE 1000	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90405	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5563481	WORKRISE
Serial Number:	90507498	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013374500

Email: nwells@legendslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas D. Wells
Address Line 1: 330 Main St

Address Line 4: Kaysville, UTAH 84037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas D. Wells
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=IPSA Supplement (9.17.21) - executed (00142942xC3F98)#page1.tif source=IPSA Supplement (9.17.21) - executed (00142942xC3F98)#page2.tif source=IPSA Supplement (9.17.21) - executed (00142942xC3F98)#page3.tif source=IPSA Supplement (9.17.21) - executed (00142942xC3F98)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0989

SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Supplement") dated as of September 17, 2021, is delivered to supplement that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), by and between Workrise Technologies Inc. (f/k/a/ RigUp, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., a California corporation, as collateral agent for Lenders (the "Collateral Agent"). All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent wish to supplement the IP Security Agreement by adding certain Trademarks to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantor and Agent hereby agree that <u>Schedule I</u> to the IP Security Agreement is hereby supplemented and amended in the manner set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and all additional Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> shall be and become part of the Collateral referred to in the IP Security Agreement and shall secure all Obligations.
- Agent in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Collateral identified on Schedule I to the IP Security Agreement prior to the effectiveness of this Supplement, (b) grants to the Collateral identified on Schedule I to the IP Security interests in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Collateral identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and (c) agrees that the IP Security Agreement as amended hereby is and shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This Supplement is a Loan Document. This Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Supplement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Supplement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Supplement.
- 4. <u>GOVERNING LAW, VENUE, AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER</u>. THIS SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING GOVERNING LAW, VENUE, AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 8</u> OF THE IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0990 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Supplement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

WORKRISE TECHNOLOGIES INC., a

Delaware corporation

Name: Xuan Yong

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer and

Secretary

COLLATERAL AGENT:

Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., a California corporation, as Collateral Agent

By: Vig Name: Rajnees) Vig Title: Cheif Executive Officer

REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0992

SCHEDULE A

to

SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks/Trademark Applications

Grantor	Registration Number	Date of Registration/Application	US Serial Number	Trademark Description
Workrise Technologies Inc.	5563481	9/18/2018	87330715	WORKRISE
Workrise Technologies Inc.		2/3/2021	90507498	9

RECORDED: 09/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0993